
RACE  1 6:30 PM (R71,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1  Originator 61 [ 20] G Wright 4.2% J L van Heerden 6.3%
2  Waka Waka 58.5 [ 19] Y Ramzan 5.3% E Kaknis 3.8%
3 9562 The Roaring Rock 57.5 [ 16] S Khumalo 15.9% A C Greeff 17.7%
4 074562 Away With Red 57.5 [ 11] L Mxothwa 13.0% S B Kotzen 8.3%
5 040023 American Eagle 56.5 [ 4] J Gates 6.6% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
6 923040 Bright Future 56.5 [ 14] S Khathi 6.3% L Gila 4.8%
7 828763 Flight Engineer 56.5 [ 17] M Yeni 12.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
8 09 Lady Penny 56.5 [ 2] C Little 7.7% Jva Strydom 3.1%
9 6045 Physiologus 54.5 [ 6] K Minnie 2.7% E Kaknis 3.8%
10 977055 Monocle 53 [ 12] B Soodoo (4) 66.7% Jva Strydom 3.1%
11 70709 Hokusai 53 [ 15] V S Ramdhonee (4) --% E Kaknis 3.8%
12 090000 Epic Thunder 53 [ 3] ............... --% E Kaknis 3.8%
13 564774 Duchess Of Seville 52 [ 9] N Nastili (2.5) 5.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
14 623834 Opera Verse 52 [ 18] J Botes (4) 6.7% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
15 09898 Quick Crown 52 [ 10] X Ndlovu 5.9% Jva Strydom 3.1%
16 6342 Darlingbudsofmay 51.5 [ 7] C Maujean 6.7% J P Nel 8.6%
17 527 Sombreuil 51.5 [ 1] S Valjalo (4) 10.0% K Mitchley 6.4%
18 65733 Throw A Party 51.5 [ 13] M K Katjedi 5.5% E Kaknis 3.8%
19  Klein Jan 59 [ 8] Reserve 1 --% J P Nel 8.6%
20 54 Elusive Black 61 [ 5] Reserve 2 --% G D Smith 11.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
★	3 The Roaring Rock
 4 Away With Red
 5 American Eagle
 7 Flight Engineer

5 American Eagle 50%
17 Sombreuil 33%
7 Flight Engineer 22%
16 Darlingbudsofmay 22%
18 Throw A Party 17%

3 The Roaring Rock 67%
16 Darlingbudsofmay 50%
5 American Eagle 22%
13 Duchess Of Seville 13%
14 Opera Verse 12%

10 Monocle 1:08.09
14 Opera Verse 1:08.69
7 Flight Engineer 1:08.94
5 American Eagle 1:10.10
3 The Roaring Rock 1:10.71

Race Preview: The Roaring Rock did not show his best on the Polytrack. There is a chance this race 
will be run on the Polytrack if the rains arrive. He will prove hard to beat on the grass. Away With Red 
showed improvement last time out and can contest the finish again. American Eagle is improving and 
is not out of it. Flight Engineer and Opera Verse are battling to win a race but could play minor roles. 
Darlingbudsofmay showed improvement last time and has a place chance.

RACE  2 7:05 PM (R75,000) Fairview Turf --   1600m
1 490732 Pyro Edition 60 [ 3] C Little 7.7% J P Nel 8.6%
2 870433 Bomber Bay 60 [ 5] C Zackey 17.4% G D Smith 11.8%
3 793444 Global Drumbeat 60 [ 8] M Yeni 12.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
4 885507 Extraction 60 [ 1] J Botes (4) 6.7% Jva Strydom 3.1%
5 698888 Aethelwulf 57 [ 6] S Valjalo (4) 10.0% K Mitchley 6.4%
6 7000 Matt’s Warrior 57 [ 4] N Nastili (2.5) 5.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
7 483 Zambezi Sunset 57 [ 2] S Khumalo 15.9% A C Greeff 17.7%
8 8 Divo Mondo 57 [ 7] L Mxothwa 13.0% S B Kotzen 8.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
	 1 Pyro Edition
 2 Bomber Bay
 3 Global Drumbeat
 7 Zambezi Sunset

1 Pyro Edition 33%
4 Extraction 19%

2 Bomber Bay 17%
4 Extraction 8%

2 Bomber Bay 1:36.27
3 Global Drumbeat 1:36.41
4 Extraction 1:38.03
5 Aethelwulf 1:41.71
6 Matt’s Warrior 1:42.05

Race Preview: Pyro Edition is improving and could go one better on a good last performance. 
Bomber Bay is holding form and will not go down without a fight for top honours. Global Drumbeat 
is holding form and should earn some more money. Zambezi Sunset is capable of improvement and 
could earn some more money. Divo Mondo is another who could show a lot more after a gelding 
operation.

RACE  3 7:40 PM (R75,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 4504 Lady Bomber 60 [ 5] C Maujean 6.7% T J Laing 8.5%
2 344565 Amanatto 60 [ 10] S Khumalo 15.9% A C Greeff 17.7%
3 948604 Bird On A Wing 60 [ 6] C Zackey 17.4% G D Smith 11.8%
4 544572 Fantasy Girl 60 [ 1] K Minnie 2.7% A C Greeff 17.7%
5 053067 Like A Butterfly 60 [ 2] M Yeni 12.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
6 000070 Keenia’s Princess 60 [ 7] J Gates 6.6% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
7 970707 Go Dancing 60 [ 8] J Botes (4) 6.7% Jva Strydom 3.1%
8 079438 Blind Faith 60 [ 3] C Little 7.7% J P Nel 8.6%
9 990635 Celtique 60 [ 9] M K Katjedi 5.5% S B Kotzen 8.3%
10 6673 Faraway Girl 57 [ 11] L Mxothwa 13.0% S B Kotzen 8.3%
11 636 Atlantic Pearl 57 [ 4] N Nastili (2.5) 5.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
	 3 Bird On A Wing
 2 Amanatto
 1 Lady Bomber
 11 Atlantic Pearl

9 Celtique 33%
4 Fantasy Girl 25%
10 Faraway Girl 17%

4 Fantasy Girl 33%
10 Faraway Girl 17%
8 Blind Faith 12%
5 Like A Butterfly 8%

3 Bird On A Wing 1:23.10
7 Go Dancing 1:23.85
10 Faraway Girl 1:25.25
5 Like A Butterfly 1:25.28
8 Blind Faith 1:25.98

Race Preview: Bird On A Wing was not disgraced on the Polytrack last time out. She is probably 
better on the turf and should make a bold bid at a first victory. Lady Bomber proved in need of her 
local debut. She will strip fitter and could fight out the finish. Amanatto has not liked the Polytrack 
on her last two starts and could make significant improvement if this takes place on the turf. Fantasy 
Girl, Celtique, Faraway Girl and Atlantic Pearl are all capable of earning some money.

RACE  4 8:15 PM (R76,000) Fairview Turf --   1400m
1 839679 Queen Of Jazz 62 [ 5] S Valjalo (4) 10.0% G D Smith 11.8%
2 146457 Globetonic 61.5 [ 9] C Zackey 17.4% G D Smith 11.8%
3 531008 Midwicket 60.5 [ 7] S Khathi 6.3% L Gila 4.8%
4 822321 Golden Grey 59.5 [ 12] S Khumalo 15.9% A C Greeff 17.7%
5 443131 Above The Horizon 59 [ 4] L Mxothwa 13.0% S B Kotzen 8.3%
6 506252 Dumisani 59 [ 13] G Wright 4.2% J L van Heerden 6.3%
7 256530 Potent Captain 59 [ 1] M K Katjedi 5.5% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
8 686800 Bob 57 [ 3] J Gates 6.6% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
9 033060 Future Of Energy 55 [ 6] J Botes (4) 6.7% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
10 824755 Mister Whistle 55 [ 11] X Ndlovu 5.9% E Kaknis 3.8%
11 573586 Pisces 55 [ 10] Y Ramzan 5.3% G D Smith 11.8%
12 864547 Chroniclesofnania 54.5 [ 2] C Maujean 6.7% T J Laing 8.5%
13 084994 Global Banker 54.5 [ 8] N Nastili (2.5) 5.6% G D Smith 11.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
	 5 Above The Horizon
 6 Dumisani
 4 Golden Grey
 2 Globetonic

4 Golden Grey 56%
1 Queen Of Jazz 30%
6 Dumisani 26%
12 Chroniclesofnania 25%
2 Globetonic 25%

5 Above The Horizon 100%
1 Queen Of Jazz 33%
2 Globetonic 31%
12 Chroniclesofnania 25%
9 Future Of Energy 24%

4 Golden Grey 1:22.41
10 Mister Whistle 1:22.51
2 Globetonic 1:22.69
5 Above The Horizon 1:23.00
7 Potent Captain 1:23.16

Race Preview: Above The Horizon beat a decent filly and could be well ahead of the handicapper. 
Globetonic is not reliable but can contest the finish. Golden Grey picked up some confidence after 
a deserved first success and he can get involved with the finish yet again. Dumisani has got close to 
winning twice of late and is not out of it. Potent Captain is a lot better than the last run would suggest 
and has a place chance. Pisces and Global Banker are both capable of an upset.
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RACE  5 8:50 PM (R100,000) Fairview Turf --   2000m
1 056387 Peace In Our World 62.5 [ 1] J Botes (4) 6.7% G D Smith 11.8%
2 874314 Gimme More Time 60.5 [ 10] S Valjalo (4) 10.0% J S Snaith 14.6%
3 097572 Makhachev 58 [ 5] M Yeni 12.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
4 493756 No Place Like Home 58 [ 8] X Ndlovu 5.9% A C Greeff 17.7%
5 471556 Painite 57.5 [ 2] L Mxothwa 13.0% S B Kotzen 8.3%
6 413814 Jack In The Green 57 [ 9] S Khumalo 15.9% A C Greeff 17.7%
7 184486 Anatolian Silver 56 [ 7] C Little 7.7% J P Nel 8.6%
8 122521 Nothingelsematters 54.5 [ 3] C Zackey 17.4% G D Smith 11.8%
9 709634 Alado’s Pride 54 [ 6] C Maujean 6.7% Z Oosthuizen 8.6%
10 859431 Henry’s Hedge 52 [ 4] M K Katjedi 5.5% J P Nel 8.6%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
	 2 Gimme More Time
 3 Makhachev
 7 Anatolian Silver
 8 Nothingelsematters

10 Henry’s Hedge 50%
6 Jack In The Green 44%
8 Nothingelsematters 42%
2 Gimme More Time 42%
5 Painite 26%

10 Henry’s Hedge 100%
8 Nothingelsematters 33%
5 Painite 33%
7 Anatolian Silver 33%
6 Jack In The Green 33%

9 Alado’s Pride 2:00.36
8 Nothingelsematters 2:00.61
7 Anatolian Silver 2:01.69
2 Gimme More Time 2:02.69
5 Painite 2:02.85

Race Preview: Gimme More Time does well at this centre and does look the right one over this 
course and distance. Makhachev is not reliable but is also not out of it. No Place Like Home and 
Painite are usually competitive and can be involved with the finish. Jack In The Green does seem 
better on the Polytrack these days. Anatolian Silver and Nothingelsematters are both ready to fight 
out the finish. Alado’s Pride might play a minor role at very best.

RACE  6 9:25 PM (R106,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 115046 Gimme’s Laddie 62.5 [ 11] L Mxothwa 13.0% G D Smith 11.8%
2 915757 Evies First 62 [ 2] C Little 7.7% J P Nel 8.6%
3 811237 Usa’s Hope 61.5 [ 10] C Zackey 17.4% G D Smith 11.8%
4 141349 Symbol Of Love 59.5 [ 7] C Maujean 6.7% E Kaknis 3.8%
5 412112 Dubai Hills 57 [ 3] S Khumalo 15.9% A C Greeff 17.7%
6 331623 Forest Spy 57 [ 1] Y Ramzan 5.3% G D Smith 11.8%
7 323944 Mhlabeni 57 [ 9] V S Ramdhonee (4) --% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
8 117742 Eyjafjallajokull 56 [ 5] B Soodoo (4) 66.7% G D Smith 11.8%
9 898876 Sahara Cat 56 [ 4] S Valjalo (4) 10.0% K Mitchley 6.4%
10 060026 Speed Racer 55.5 [ 8] J Botes (4) 6.7% G D Smith 11.8%
11 035595 Whatever Next 54 [ 6] K Minnie 2.7% A C Greeff 17.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
	 8 Eyjafjallajokull
 10 Speed Racer
 6 Forest Spy
 5 Dubai Hills

1 Gimme’s Laddie 75%
6 Forest Spy 50%
2 Evies First 41%
4 Symbol Of Love 33%
7 Mhlabeni 32%

5 Dubai Hills 72%
10 Speed Racer 48%
1 Gimme’s Laddie 42%
3 Usa’s Hope 42%
6 Forest Spy 42%

1 Gimme’s Laddie 1:06.15
6 Forest Spy 1:06.79
2 Evies First 1:07.86
5 Dubai Hills 1:07.86
11 Whatever Next 1:07.88

Race Preview: Eyjafjallajokull is not an easy ride but he has had a successful year and can contest 
the finish. Gimme’s Laddie, Forest Spy, Usa’s Hope and Speed Racer are all stable companions to 
the selection and none of them can be ruled out. Dubai Hills remains in good form and can fight out 
the finish yet again. Sahara Cat and Whatever Next are capable of better than what they have been 
showing.

RACE  7 10:00 PM (R79,000) Fairview Turf --   1200m
1 373132 Smashing 62 [ 13] S Khumalo 15.9% A C Greeff 17.7%
2 221 You’re So Special 61 [ 11] N Nastili (2.5) 5.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
3 221387 Dressedtothenines 61 [ 12] L Mxothwa 13.0% S B Kotzen 8.3%
4 476202 Thread Of Life 60.5 [ 6] C Little 7.7% J P Nel 8.6%
5 244374 Free World 60 [ 1] M K Katjedi 5.5% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
6 446607 Canford Queen 58.5 [ 9] B Soodoo (4) 66.7% Z Oosthuizen 8.6%
7 348716 Hugsandhighfives 58.5 [ 4] C Zackey 17.4% G D Smith 11.8%
8 735936 Kilmonivaig 58.5 [ 7] X Ndlovu 5.9% T J Laing 8.5%
9 704128 City Of Dreams 58 [ 8] M Yeni 12.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
10 133992 Pomodoro Magic 57.5 [ 10] J Botes (4) 6.7% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
11 089064 Beneath The Moon 56.5 [ 2] C Maujean 6.7% T J Laing 8.5%
12 880004 True Design 54.5 [ 3] S Valjalo (4) 10.0% G D Smith 11.8%
13 793979 Komesans Passion 54 [ 5] Y Ramzan 5.3% G D Smith 11.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
	 3 Dressedtothenines
 2 You’re So Special
 4 Thread Of Life
 5 Free World

2 You’re So Special 78%
1 Smashing 47%
7 Hugsandhighfives 42%
13 Komesans Passion 22%
10 Pomodoro Magic 19%

2 You’re So Special 78%
1 Smashing 53%
7 Hugsandhighfives 43%
9 City Of Dreams 22%
10 Pomodoro Magic 22%

1 Smashing 1:07.93
5 Free World 1:07.96
2 You’re So Special 1:08.22
10 Pomodoro Magic 1:08.41
8 Kilmonivaig 1:08.56

Race Preview: Dressedtothenines needed the last run and can show vast improvement. Smashing 
has been very consistent and can win a race like this. You’re So Special shows promise and could 
be better than her handicap rating. Thread Of Life and Free World are consistent and can earn some 
money. Hugsandhighfives and City Of Dreams are better than they showed last time and could pop 
up and score. Beneath The Moon is another to consider.

RACE  8 10:35 PM (R76,000) Fairview Turf --   1000m
1 16089 Roomformanoeuvre 63 [ 12] N Nastili (2.5) 5.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
2 31 Buffalo Bill 61.5 [ 14] C Maujean 6.7% T J Laing 8.5%
3 21 Danish Dynamite 61.5 [ 4] L Mxothwa 13.0% G D Smith 11.8%
4 235426 Munchkin 61.5 [ 11] C Zackey 17.4% G D Smith 11.8%
5 200902 Rougarouin 60.5 [ 1] C Little 7.7% Jva Strydom 3.1%
6 355517 String Of Lights 60.5 [ 13] M K Katjedi 5.5% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
7 332180 Miss Prior 59 [ 9] Y Ramzan 5.3% G D Smith 11.8%
8 197607 Casino Ace 58.5 [ 6] B Soodoo (4) 66.7% Jva Strydom 3.1%
9 907454 Cape Capri 57.5 [ 15] J Botes (4) 6.7% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
10 793686 Star Trooper 57 [ 8] V S Ramdhonee (4) --% E Kaknis 3.8%
11 423190 House Of Sussex 56.5 [ 7] G Wright 4.2% E Kaknis 3.8%
12 575810 Choc’ Late 56 [ 16] J Gates 6.6% D A Mckenzie 5.2%
13 543166 Jet Set Run 55.5 [ 5] S Khumalo 15.9% E Kaknis 3.8%
14 303900 Resurgence 55.5 [ 3] S Valjalo (4) 10.0% K Mitchley 6.4%
15 770509 Samthewiseman 54 [ 10] K Minnie 2.7% L Gila 4.8%
16 528063 Full Of Magic 53 [ 2] M Yeni 12.6% K Mitchley 6.4%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW TURF  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
	 3 Danish Dynamite
 2 Buffalo Bill
 4 Munchkin
 8 Casino Ace

11 House Of Sussex 67%
2 Buffalo Bill 67%
3 Danish Dynamite 67%
12 Choc’ Late 33%
4 Munchkin 33%

2 Buffalo Bill 100%
3 Danish Dynamite 67%
4 Munchkin 33%
11 House Of Sussex 33%
7 Miss Prior 29%

16 Full Of Magic 0:55.99
11 House Of Sussex 0:56.12
4 Munchkin 0:56.41
15 Samthewiseman 0:56.86
6 String Of Lights 0:56.87

Race Preview: Danish Dynamite was very impressive last time out and can follow up if as good 
on the turf while Buffalo Bill was full of running on the turf last time out and does have more wins 
in his tank. Munchkin is threatening a win and has to be considered a possible victor. Rougarouin 
was only run out of it late last time. Casino Ace and Cape Capri are both better than their last runs 
suggest and would not be surprise winners.
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第  1 场 6:30 PM (71,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1  起源者 Originator 61 [ 20] 赖特	 4.2% 范海丹	 6.3%
2  瓦卡瓦卡 Waka Waka 58.5 [ 19] 朗姆占	 5.3% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
3 9562 岩石咆哮 The Roaring Rock 57.5 [ 16] 关铭诺	 15.9% 格林福	 17.7%
4 074562 红色风暴 Away With Red 57.5 [ 11] 麦都华	 13.0% 科特珍	 8.3%
5 040023 美国飞鹰 American Eagle 56.5 [ 4] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 麦肯希	 5.2%
6 923040 光明未来 Bright Future 56.5 [ 14] 卡狄亚	 6.3% 吉拉	 4.8%
7 828763 飞行工程 Flight Engineer 56.5 [ 17] M也尼	 12.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
8 09 佩妮小姐 Lady Penny 56.5 [ 2] 赵礼德	 7.7% 苏瑞东	 3.1%
9 6045 生理学 Physiologus 54.5 [ 6] 文尼	 2.7% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
10 977055 单片眼镜 Monocle 53 [ 12] 比	苏杜(4)	 66.7% 苏瑞东	 3.1%
11 70709 好酷帅 Hokusai 53 [ 15] 拉梦尼(4)	 --% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
12 090000 一品雷神 Epic Thunder 53 [ 3] 未定	 --% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
13 564774 赛维女爵 Duchess Of Seville 52 [ 9] 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
14 623834 京剧世界 Opera Verse 52 [ 18] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% 麦肯希	 5.2%
15 09898 快蹄冠 Quick Crown 52 [ 10] 纳洛维	 5.9% 苏瑞东	 3.1%
16 6342 五月亲 Darlingbudsofmay 51.5 [ 7] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 纳尔	 8.6%
17 527 松布勒伊 Sombreuil 51.5 [ 1] 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.0% 米奇利	 6.4%
18 65733 办派对 Throw A Party 51.5 [ 13] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
19  小扬辰 Klein Jan 59 [ 8] 候补1	 --% 纳尔	 8.6%
20 54 难以捉摸 Elusive Black 61 [ 5] 候补2	 --% GD史密	 11.8%
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佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
★	3 岩石咆哮

 4 红色风暴

 5 美国飞鹰

 7 飞行工程

5 美国飞鹰	 50%
17 松布勒伊	 33%
7 飞行工程	 22%
16 五月亲	 22%
18 办派对	 17%

3 岩石咆哮	 67%
16 五月亲	 50%
5 美国飞鹰	 22%
13 赛维女爵	 13%
14 京剧世界	 12%

10 单片眼镜	 1:08.09
14 京剧世界	 1:08.69
7 飞行工程	 1:08.94
5 美国飞鹰	 1:10.10
3 岩石咆哮	 1:10.71

赛事预览: 岩石咆哮 于胶沙地赛道作战时，未能展现初最佳状态，若有降雨的情况发生，这场

比赛有可能改至胶沙地跑道举行，现于草地赛道上已蓄势待发，将难以被击败。 红色风暴 上仗

的表现已有所进步，上阵此程能再次奋战到底，夺魁在即。 美国飞鹰 的状态已逐渐地提升，绝

不容忽视。 飞行工程 和 京剧世界 均力求突破争得胜利，皆可扮演争胜主角。 五月亲 上仗的表

现已有所提升，有望争得位置。

第  2 场 7:05 PM (75,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1600公尺
1 490732 派罗版本 Pyro Edition 60 [ 3] 赵礼德	 7.7% 纳尔	 8.6%
2 870433 消防海湾 Bomber Bay 60 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.4% GD史密	 11.8%
3 793444 宇宙之鼓 Global Drumbeat 60 [ 8] M也尼	 12.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
4 885507 精华 Extraction 60 [ 1] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% 苏瑞东	 3.1%
5 698888 伍赛尔夫 Aethelwulf 57 [ 6] 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.0% 米奇利	 6.4%
6 7000 马特战士 Matt’s Warrior 57 [ 4] 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
7 483 赞比夕阳 Zambezi Sunset 57 [ 2] 关铭诺	 15.9% 格林福	 17.7%
8 8 迪沃曼杜 Divo Mondo 57 [ 7] 麦都华	 13.0% 科特珍	 8.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选  费威  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 1 派罗版本

 2 消防海湾

 3 宇宙之鼓

 7 赞比夕阳

1 派罗版本	 33%
4 精华	 19%

2 消防海湾	 17%
4 精华	 8%

2 消防海湾	 1:36.27
3 宇宙之鼓	 1:36.41
4 精华	 1:38.03
5 伍赛尔夫	 1:41.71
6 马特战士	 1:42.05

赛事预览: 派罗版本 在上一场的比赛中有出色的表现，现已越战越勇，若能发挥出上仗的水

平，夺冠赢面大。 消防海湾 向来有着稳健的状态，势必能与群驹一斗，夺魁不难。 宇宙之鼓 

状态稳健，将能赢得奖金。 赞比夕阳 依然有着良多的进步空间，于此程可争得奖金。 迪沃曼
杜 阉割休憩后，预计有机会激发出更大的潜力，胜利在望。

第  3 场 7:40 PM (75,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1400公尺
1 4504 轰炸女侠 Lady Bomber 60 [ 5] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 莱塔拉	 8.5%
2 344565 艾玛纳托 Amanatto 60 [ 10] 关铭诺	 15.9% 格林福	 17.7%
3 948604 画龙点睛 Bird On A Wing 60 [ 6] 杰奇	 17.4% GD史密	 11.8%
4 544572 魔幻女孩 Fantasy Girl 60 [ 1] 文尼	 2.7% 格林福	 17.7%
5 053067 花蝴蝶 Like A Butterfly 60 [ 2] M也尼	 12.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
6 000070 吉雅公主 Keenia’s Princess 60 [ 7] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 麦肯希	 5.2%
7 970707 鹤立群驹 Go Dancing 60 [ 8] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% 苏瑞东	 3.1%
8 079438 相信命运 Blind Faith 60 [ 3] 赵礼德	 7.7% 纳尔	 8.6%
9 990635 凯尔特 Celtique 60 [ 9] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 科特珍	 8.3%
10 6673 逃亡之女 Faraway Girl 57 [ 11] 麦都华	 13.0% 科特珍	 8.3%
11 636 西洋珍珠 Atlantic Pearl 57 [ 4] 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.6% 米奇利	 6.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 3 画龙点睛

 2 艾玛纳托

 1 轰炸女侠

 11 西洋珍珠

9 凯尔特	 33%
4 魔幻女孩	 25%
10 逃亡之女	 17%

4 魔幻女孩	 33%
10 逃亡之女	 17%
8 相信命运	 12%
5 花蝴蝶	 8%

3 画龙点睛	 1:23.10
7 鹤立群驹	 1:23.85
10 逃亡之女	 1:25.25
5 花蝴蝶	 1:25.28
8 相信命运	 1:25.98

赛事预览: 画龙点睛 上仗于胶沙地赛道中，不曾落后太远，今于草地赛道上，应能有更出色的

表现，争得生涯首胜。 轰炸女侠 于本地的首战中，依然有待磨练，现能在最佳的状态下，奋战

到底。 艾玛纳托 近两仗于胶沙地赛道中的表现平平，若能返战于草地赛道，有望以冷门之姿跑

入前列。 魔幻女孩、 凯尔特、 逃亡之女 和 西洋珍珠 均具备一定的实力，可争得奖金。

第  4 场 8:15 PM (76,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1400公尺
1 839679 爵士女王 Queen Of Jazz 62 [ 5] 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.0% GD史密	 11.8%
2 146457 全球化 Globetonic 61.5 [ 9] 杰奇	 17.4% GD史密	 11.8%
3 531008 米德维克 Midwicket 60.5 [ 7] 卡狄亚	 6.3% 吉拉	 4.8%
4 822321 黄金灰 Golden Grey 59.5 [ 12] 关铭诺	 15.9% 格林福	 17.7%
5 443131 地平之上 Above The Horizon 59 [ 4] 麦都华	 13.0% 科特珍	 8.3%
6 506252 杜米山尼 Dumisani 59 [ 13] 赖特	 4.2% 范海丹	 6.3%
7 256530 强大队长 Potent Captain 59 [ 1] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 麦肯希	 5.2%
8 686800 鲍勃 Bob 57 [ 3] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 麦肯希	 5.2%
9 033060 未来力量 Future Of Energy 55 [ 6] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% 麦肯希	 5.2%
10 824755 口哨先生 Mister Whistle 55 [ 11] 纳洛维	 5.9% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
11 573586 双鱼座 Pisces 55 [ 10] 朗姆占	 5.3% GD史密	 11.8%
12 864547 纳尼亚 Chroniclesofnania 54.5 [ 2] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 莱塔拉	 8.5%
13 084994 银行家 Global Banker 54.5 [ 8] 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.6% GD史密	 11.8%
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佳选  费威  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 5 地平之上

 6 杜米山尼

 4 黄金灰

 2 全球化

4 黄金灰	 56%
1 爵士女王	 30%
6 杜米山尼	 26%
12 纳尼亚	 25%
2 全球化	 25%

5 地平之上	 100%
1 爵士女王	 33%
2 全球化	 31%
12 纳尼亚	 25%
9 未来力量	 24%

4 黄金灰	 1:22.41
10 口哨先生	 1:22.51
2 全球化	 1:22.69
5 地平之上	 1:23.00
7 强大队长	 1:23.16

赛事预览: 地平之上 上役击败了一匹实力优秀的良驹，今可再次力憾群驹，转位为赢。 全球化 

的状态飘忽不定，但仍可奋战到底。 黄金灰 自从取得生涯首胜之后，信心倍增，有望再次跻身

前列。 杜米山尼 近期有两次已派回在胜利的边缘，上阵此程势必能力夺榜首，不容忽视。 强
大队长 的实力远高于上仗的表现，今能争得一席之位。 双鱼座 和 银行家 均具备一定的实力，

皆有望拼入榜内。
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第  5 场 8:50 PM (100,000兰特)	 费威 -- 2000公尺
1 056387 和平人生 Peace In Our World 62.5 [ 1] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% GD史密	 11.8%
2 874314 时间延长 Gimme More Time 60.5 [ 10] 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.0% 史奈斯	 14.6%
3 097572 玛卡彻 Makhachev 58 [ 5] M也尼	 12.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
4 493756 家最好 No Place Like Home 58 [ 8] 纳洛维	 5.9% 格林福	 17.7%
5 471556 潘奈德 Painite 57.5 [ 2] 麦都华	 13.0% 科特珍	 8.3%
6 413814 杰克园丁 Jack In The Green 57 [ 9] 关铭诺	 15.9% 格林福	 17.7%
7 184486 安纳托利 Anatolian Silver 56 [ 7] 赵礼德	 7.7% 纳尔	 8.6%
8 122521 没问题 Nothingelsematters 54.5 [ 3] 杰奇	 17.4% GD史密	 11.8%
9 709634 阿拉多 Alado’s Pride 54 [ 6] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 欧度真	 8.6%
10 859431 亨利赫德 Henry’s Hedge 52 [ 4] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 纳尔	 8.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选  费威  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
	 2 时间延长

 3 玛卡彻

 7 安纳托利

 8 没问题

10 亨利赫德	 50%
6 杰克园丁	 44%
8 没问题	 42%
2 时间延长	 42%
5 潘奈德	 26%

10 亨利赫德	 100%
8 没问题	 33%
5 潘奈德	 33%
7 安纳托利	 33%
6 杰克园丁	 33%

9 阿拉多	 2:00.36
8 没问题	 2:00.61
7 安纳托利	 2:01.69
2 时间延长	 2:02.69
5 潘奈德	 2:02.85

赛事预览: 时间延长 曾于此地同程的赛事中有过不错的战绩，凭借上乘的潜力，于此阵容中有

望脱颖而出。 玛卡彻 的状态飘忽不定，但依然有争胜的机会，不容小觑。 家最好 和 潘奈德 皆

具备一定的竞争力，皆可跻身前列。 杰克园丁 近期于胶沙地赛道中，状态已渐入佳境，上阵此

程可带来惊喜。 安纳托利 和 没问题 均已蓄势待发，势必能奋战到底。 阿拉多 亦有望激发出强

大的潜力，突围取胜。

第  6 场 9:25 PM (106,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1 115046 拉迪 Gimme’s Laddie 62.5 [ 11] 麦都华	 13.0% GD史密	 11.8%
2 915757 一号伊维 Evies First 62 [ 2] 赵礼德	 7.7% 纳尔	 8.6%
3 811237 美国希望 Usa’s Hope 61.5 [ 10] 杰奇	 17.4% GD史密	 11.8%
4 141349 亲情标志 Symbol Of Love 59.5 [ 7] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
5 412112 杜拜大山 Dubai Hills 57 [ 3] 关铭诺	 15.9% 格林福	 17.7%
6 331623 森林仙子 Forest Spy 57 [ 1] 朗姆占	 5.3% GD史密	 11.8%
7 323944 拉本尼 Mhlabeni 57 [ 9] 拉梦尼(4)	 --% 麦肯希	 5.2%
8 117742 艾亚法拉 Eyjafjallajokull 56 [ 5] 比	苏杜(4)	 66.7% GD史密	 11.8%
9 898876 沙哈拉猫 Sahara Cat 56 [ 4] 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.0% 米奇利	 6.4%
10 060026 速度选手 Speed Racer 55.5 [ 8] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% GD史密	 11.8%
11 035595 下个挑战 Whatever Next 54 [ 6] 文尼	 2.7% 格林福	 17.7%
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佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 8 艾亚法拉

 10 速度选手

 6 森林仙子

 5 杜拜大山

1 拉迪	 75%
6 森林仙子	 50%
2 一号伊维	 41%
4 亲情标志	 33%
7 拉本尼	 32%

5 杜拜大山	 72%
10 速度选手	 48%
1 拉迪	 42%
3 美国希望	 42%
6 森林仙子	 42%

1 拉迪	 1:06.15
6 森林仙子	 1:06.79
2 一号伊维	 1:07.86
5 杜拜大山	 1:07.86
11 下个挑战	 1:07.88

赛事预览: 艾亚法拉 尽管较难被骑乘，但今年之中已有多次的获胜记录，于此阵容中夺标欢呼

声高。 拉迪、 森林仙子、 美国希望 和 速度选手 都是来自同一马房的实力良驹，均可与群驹一

斗。 杜拜大山 的状态极佳，有望再次奋战到底。 沙哈拉猫 和 下个挑战 的实力远高于近期的表

现，皆能发挥出色的表现。

第  7 场 10:00 PM (79,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1200公尺
1 373132 破坏王 Smashing 62 [ 13] 关铭诺	 15.9% 格林福	 17.7%
2 221 你好特别 You’re So Special 61 [ 11] 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
3 221387 完美服装 Dressedtothenines 61 [ 12] 麦都华	 13.0% 科特珍	 8.3%
4 476202 生命线 Thread Of Life 60.5 [ 6] 赵礼德	 7.7% 纳尔	 8.6%
5 244374 自由世界 Free World 60 [ 1] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 麦肯希	 5.2%
6 446607 康弗女王 Canford Queen 58.5 [ 9] 比	苏杜(4)	 66.7% 欧度真	 8.6%
7 348716 激励抱抱 Hugsandhighfives 58.5 [ 4] 杰奇	 17.4% GD史密	 11.8%
8 735936 奇摩尼瓦 Kilmonivaig 58.5 [ 7] 纳洛维	 5.9% 莱塔拉	 8.5%
9 704128 梦想之城 City Of Dreams 58 [ 8] M也尼	 12.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
10 133992 波莫多罗 Pomodoro Magic 57.5 [ 10] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% 麦肯希	 5.2%
11 089064 月亮仙子 Beneath The Moon 56.5 [ 2] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 莱塔拉	 8.5%
12 880004 真实设计 True Design 54.5 [ 3] 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.0% GD史密	 11.8%
13 793979 克梅山斯 Komesans Passion 54 [ 5] 朗姆占	 5.3% GD史密	 11.8%
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佳选  费威  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 3 完美服装

 2 你好特别

 4 生命线

 5 自由世界

2 你好特别	 78%
1 破坏王	 47%
7 激励抱抱	 42%
13 克梅山斯	 22%
10 波莫多罗	 19%

2 你好特别	 78%
1 破坏王	 53%
7 激励抱抱	 43%
9 梦想之城	 22%
10 波莫多罗	 22%

1 破坏王	 1:07.93
5 自由世界	 1:07.96
2 你好特别	 1:08.22
10 波莫多罗	 1:08.41
8 奇摩尼瓦	 1:08.56

赛事预览: 完美服装 依然有待上役的磨练，但今能有更多的突破空间，夺魁不难。 破坏王 的状

态极其稳健，于此场合有望夺魁。 你好特别 已渐露头角，其实力远高于现有的评分，有机会爆

冷胜出。 生命线 和 自由世界 均状态稳健，皆有望赢得奖金。 激励抱抱 和 梦想之城 的实力远

高于上仗的表现，于此场合可带来惊喜。 月亮仙子 也值得纳入投注考虑。

第  8 场 10:35 PM (76,000兰特)	 费威 -- 1000公尺
1 16089 曼努之家 Roomformanoeuvre 63 [ 12] 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
2 31 比尔蛮牛 Buffalo Bill 61.5 [ 14] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 莱塔拉	 8.5%
3 21 丹麦炸药 Danish Dynamite 61.5 [ 4] 麦都华	 13.0% GD史密	 11.8%
4 235426 蒙克金 Munchkin 61.5 [ 11] 杰奇	 17.4% GD史密	 11.8%
5 200902 卢佳若英 Rougarouin 60.5 [ 1] 赵礼德	 7.7% 苏瑞东	 3.1%
6 355517 一线曙光 String Of Lights 60.5 [ 13] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 麦肯希	 5.2%
7 332180 普莱尔 Miss Prior 59 [ 9] 朗姆占	 5.3% GD史密	 11.8%
8 197607 赌场皇牌 Casino Ace 58.5 [ 6] 比	苏杜(4)	 66.7% 苏瑞东	 3.1%
9 907454 卡比峡谷 Cape Capri 57.5 [ 15] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% 麦肯希	 5.2%
10 793686 星士兵 Star Trooper 57 [ 8] 拉梦尼(4)	 --% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
11 423190 成功之家 House Of Sussex 56.5 [ 7] 赖特	 4.2% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
12 575810 巧克力王 Choc’ Late 56 [ 16] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 麦肯希	 5.2%
13 543166 跑艇 Jet Set Run 55.5 [ 5] 关铭诺	 15.9% 卡尼斯	 3.8%
14 303900 东山再起 Resurgence 55.5 [ 3] 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.0% 米奇利	 6.4%
15 770509 智慧山姆 Samthewiseman 54 [ 10] 文尼	 2.7% 吉拉	 4.8%
16 528063 魔法满屋 Full Of Magic 53 [ 2] M也尼	 12.6% 米奇利	 6.4%
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15 16

佳选  费威  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 3 丹麦炸药

 2 比尔蛮牛

 4 蒙克金

 8 赌场皇牌

11 成功之家	 67%
2 比尔蛮牛	 67%
3 丹麦炸药	 67%
12 巧克力王	 33%
4 蒙克金	 33%

2 比尔蛮牛	 100%
3 丹麦炸药	 67%
4 蒙克金	 33%
11 成功之家	 33%
7 普莱尔	 29%

16 魔法满屋	 0:55.99
11 成功之家	 0:56.12
4 蒙克金	 0:56.41
15 智慧山姆	 0:56.86
6 一线曙光	 0:56.87

赛事预览: 丹麦炸药 上仗的表现令人瞩目，倘若于此草地赛道中，重现上仗的气魄，势必能再

下一城。 比尔蛮牛 上一场于草地赛道中的跑姿悦目，赢得冠军头衔，上阵此程有望续写佳绩。 

蒙克金 近期已徘徊在胜利的边缘，夺标机会大，值得考虑。 卢佳若英 在上仗中于末段被对手

反超在前，最终屈居亚军，想必此次的复仇心切，有望一雪前耻。 赌场皇牌 和 卡比峡谷 均实

力远高于上仗的表现，于此场合皆可带来惊喜。
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